NXP Communicator
FS56
Automotive Dual Buck Regulator and Controller with Voltage Monitors and Watchdog Timer
Communicator Finalization Date: Jun 2021
Communicator Created: May 2021
Global Full Market Launch Date: Jun 2021
NXP Communicator  NXP Distribution Partners Internal Use Only

programmable (OTP) memory
 Standard Predefined OTP supporting popular configurations can be found in data
sheet under “ordering information” chapter
 Custom OTP can be provided for production. Please contact your NXP sales
channel (NXP or your distributor)
Target Applications
FS5600 is a general-purpose dual channels High Voltage Buck Converters that can be
used widely in many applications
 Telematics/V2X
 Infotainment/Cluster
 ADAS
 Gateway
 Vision, Sensor fusion
NXP Communicator  NXP Distribution Partners Internal Use Only
www.nxp.com 4
Part Attributes
Device options for Automotive
Part Number Target Market Safety Grade OTP ID
MFS5600AMMA0ES Automotive QM A0-Non-programmed
MFS5600AMBA0ES Automotive ASIL B A0-Non-programmed
MFS5600AMEA0ES Automotive Enhanced ASIL B A0-Non-programmed
MFS5600AMMA7ES Automotive QM A7 – SW1 = 5.0V, SW2 = 3.3V
MFS5600A7ES-OTP-Report
MFS5600AMMA8ES Automotive QM A8 – SW1 = 3.3V, SW2 = 5.0V
MFS5600A8ES-OTP-Report
Device options for Industrial
Part Number Target Market Safety Grade OTP ID
MFS5600AVNA0EP Industrial QM A0-Non-programmed
For complete specifications go the the datasheet and OTP ocnfiguration reports
SafeAssure Functional Safety Program
When it comes to functional safety, NXP stands for industry-leading
quality and reliability. Our SafeAssure program simplifies system-level